

From Your Heart, To the Heart of The Student, To the Heart of the Patient, Leaving A Mark

Jason Madachy Foundation "Excel in Leaving a Mark" Stethoscope Award Application

The Jason Madachy Foundation was created in Jason's honor to help fulfill his dream of making a difference. We believe that understanding the camaraderie between new medical students and practicing physicians helps inspire future generations of dedicated physicians. It is this time honored tradition that has become the cornerstone of our foundation which has allowed us to provide stethoscopes to medical students across the country. We wish you much success with your medical training and hope you are inspired to provide the best care possible to your patients while leaving your own legacy of making a difference.

Award Details and Eligibility:

The Jason Madachy Foundation will award up to 40 recipients a Littmann Cardiology Stethoscope engraved with "Excel in Leaving a Mark". **To be eligible for this award you must be accepted to medical school.** Award recipients are selected based on their response to the essay question included with this application.

Application and Award Timeline:

Applications are due by June 9, 2024

Please provide the following information:

- Email Applications to: <u>jasonmadachyorg@gmail.com</u>
- Award winners will be notified by phone or email no later than July 15, 2024.
- Stethoscopes will be sent to winners by August 9, 2024.

Name:
Home Address:
Telephone Number:
Greek Community if Applicable:
College Name:
Permanent Email Address:
Name of Medical School:



From Your Heart, To the Heart of The Student, To the Heart of the Patient, Leaving A Mark

Jason Madachy was a caring, outgoing, and giving person with a passion for medicine and social contribution. He believed that every person had the ability to make a difference in the world. Jason was a member of Sigma Pi and Phi Delta Epsilon, and it was through these organizations that he did most of his service and philanthropy. Jason graduated from Miami University (Oxford, Ohio) in May 2007, and was set to begin his medical career at the Marshall University Joan C. Edwards Medical School in Huntington, West Virginia. On June 9, 2007, Jason's life tragically ended while on vacation with his family. Although he never had the opportunity to follow his dream, he did leave his mark on the lives of those who knew him. Jason's love and compassion lives on through all of the students who receive a stethoscope in his honor.

Ways to support the Jason Madachy Foundation:

Follow us on facebook @ Jason Madachy Foundation Fan Page

To have your picture on our web site, please take a photo with your stethoscope and email it to: jasonmadachyorg@gmail.com – Attention Dolly Madachy. Please include your name, medical school name, and the year you received your stethoscope.

Our hope is that when you become a physician you help support our foundation. You too can sponsor a stethoscope for a student like yourself, thereby becoming **their** mentor. Together we continue to fulfill Jason's dream of making a difference.

Essay Question:

Tell us how you have "Excelled in Leaving A Mark"!